

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

Shri. Anand Girwormal Goel (agarwal) (sincePetitioner
Decd.) Through His Lrs.

V/S

Smt. Shama Ramesh Goel (agarwal) And Ors.Respondent

Adv R.V. Shinde i/by Adv. Sachin Keru Hande For Petitioner

CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J

DATE : 21st June, 2019

P.C. :

Place the petition as per CMIS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)