

DDR

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri S.K. Hande a/w. S.A. Kashid for petitioners.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.
DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2019

PC.

Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

3. The petitioners to serve the respondents by Advocate's notice along with the copy of this order informing the respondents that the Petition would be heard on 11/10/2019. It is made clear that an endeavour would be made to dispose of the Petition finally on 11/10/2019 considering the narrow controversy involved in this Petition.

4. In the event, the respondents fail to appear despite service of Advocate's notice, the Petition would be heard on its own merits even in the absence of the respondents.
5. The Petitioner to file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.
6. Stand over to 11/10/2019 under the caption "for directions".
7. The petitioners to deposit Rs.25,000/- before the Executing Court in Special Darkhast No. 182 of 2009 as security of cost within 2 weeks.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)