

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6896 OF 2019

Anand Girwarmal Goel (Agarwal)
since deceased thr. his legal heirs
Smt.. Sangeeta Anand Goel (Agarwal) & ors.. Petitioners
vs
Smt Shama Ramesh Goel (Agarwal) & ors .. Respondents
--

Mr.Sachin Hande for Petitioners

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J
DATE : 11th OCTOBER, 2019

P.C

1. If the order dated 25.9.2019 is not complied before 12.11.2019, the Petition shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE J)