

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

Shri Anand Girwormal Goel (Agarwal)
(since deceased) through his LRS. ... Petitioner
Vs.
Smt. Shama Ramesh Goel (Agarwal) & Ors. ... Respondents

.....
CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2021.

P. C:-

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 10th March, 2021. Ad-interim order if any, to continue till the next date.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)