

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

Shri Anand Girwormal Goel (Agarwal)
(since deceased) through his legal heirs & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
Smt. Shama Ramesh Goel (Agarwal) & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Abhay Jadhavar i/b. Mr. Sachin Hande for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

.....

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2021.

P C:-

On the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioners, stand
over to 24th March, 2021.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)