

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

Shri. Anand Girwormal Goel (agarwal) (sincePETITIONER
Decd.) Through His Lrs.

V/S

Smt. Shama Ramesh Goel (agarwal) And Ors.....RESPONDENT

Mr.Mohan Kumbhar i./b.SACHIN KERU HANDE for
Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 7th December, 2021

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 09/12/2021 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)