

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019

ANAND GIRWARMAL GOEL (AGARWAL)

SINCE DECD. THROUGH HIS LRS.

..PETITIONERS

VS.

SHAMA RAMESH GOEL (AGARWAL) & ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr. Sachin Keru Hande for petitioners.

None for the respondents.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 9, 2021

P.C. :

In terms of the order dated 25/9/2019 passed by this Court, learned counsel submits that the amount of Rs.25,000/- has been deposited before the Executive Court. So far as service upon the respondents is concerned, the respondent nos.9, 11, 20 to 25 are duly served.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps against the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks from today.

3. Stand over to 13/1/2022.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)