

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6896 OF 2019

Digitally
signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Date:
2024.12.11
16:21:59
+0530

Anand Girwormal Goel (Agarwal) &

Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

Shama Ramesh Goel (Agarwal) & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin Hande with Ms. Poonam Pal for the
petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1 to 5, 6, 8, 10, 12 to 19, 26 and 27 for final disposal, returnable on **20 February 2025.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)