

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6896 OF 2019**

Shri Anand Girwarmal Goel ... Petitioners

(Agarwal) since deceased through LRS

Smt. Sangeeta Anand Goel (Agarwal)

Vs.

Smt. Shama Ramesh Goel (Agarwal) ... Respondents

and Others

Mr. Sachin K. Hande for the Petitioners.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 4th MAY 2026

ORDER :

1. By way of last chance four weeks time is granted to serve the unserved respondents failing which the petition will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents.

2. Stand over to 15th June 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]